CDPW-K1SG
6-Button Wall Plate Control Keypad
Operation ManualOperation Manual
CR-KP3
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Please read all instructions before attempting to unpack, install or
operate this equipment and before connecting the power supply.
Please keep the following in mind as you unpack and install this

LEASE KEY_PRESS
N HOLD
Key press trigger type KEY_PRESS N RELEASE
(Default)
N=KEY NUM-
BER
KEY_PRESS N HOLD
N=K NUMBER
MACRO RUN N
MACRO STOP
MACRO STOP N
Macro control MACRO RUN N
N=MACRO ID
(1~12) MACRO
STOP
(Stop All)
MACRO STOP
N
N=MACRO ID (1~12)
BACKLIGHT N All led backlight control N=% (0-100)
LEDSHOW N Led dimming mode
control
LEDSHOW N
N=ON/OFF/TOGGLE
TELNET_TIMEOUT
N
SET Telnet Time Out On/
Off
N= ON/OFF
77
COMMAND DESCRIPTION PARAMETER
DEVICE ADD N1
N2 N3 N4
DEVICE DELETE/
ENABLE/DISABLE
N1
Device Setting DEVICE ADD N1 N2 N3
N4
N1=ID(1~16)
N2=X.X.X.X(0~255)
N3=PORT(0~65535)
N4=NAME(MAX 24
Character)
DEVICE DELETE/
ENABLE/DISABLE N1
N1=ID(1~16)
Note:
Commands will not be executed unless followed by a carriage return.
Commands are not case sensitive.
* This command only resets the network address information back to
the factory default.
88
6.4 Software Application
Please obtain the Device Discovery software from your authorized
dealer and save it in a directory where you can easily fi nd it.
Note: The keypad’s default IP address is 192.168.1.50
Connect the Keypad Control System and your PC/Laptop to the same
active network and execute the Device Discovery software. Click on
“Find Devices on Network” and a list of devices connected to the
local network will show up indicating their current IP address.
By clicking on one of the listed devices you will be presented with the
network details of that particular device. If you choose, you can alter
the static IP network settings for the device, or switch the unit into
DHCP mode to automatically obtain proper network settings from a
local DHCP server. To switch to DHCP mode, please select DHCP from
the IP mode drop-down, then click “Save” followed by “Reboot”.
Once you are satisfi ed with the network settings, you may use them
to connect via Telnet or WebGUI. The network information window
provides a convenient link to launch the WebGUI directly.
99
6.5 Telnet Control
Before attempting to use Telnet control, please ensure that both the
Wall Plate Control Keypad and the PC/Laptop are connected to the